

SB1249/109031/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1249

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “County –” insert “Reduction in and Exemptions From”; in the same line, strike “and Public Safety Surcharges” and substitute “Surcharge”; strike line 3 in its entirety and substitute “Sunset Extension”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 4 down through “circumstances;” in line 12; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 15 down through “Act;” in line 18; in line 19, strike “and the public safety surcharge”; and in line 22, strike “and 10–192.11(a)”.

On page 2, in line 2, strike “with” and substitute “without”; and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 14, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 10 and 22, in each instance, strike “, **A MARC STATION, OR A PURPLE LINE STATION**”; and in line 26, strike “**OR A MARC STATION**”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 3 through line 14 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 17, strike “**8**” and substitute “7”; in line 18, strike “**2021**” and substitute “**2020**”; strike in their entirety lines 20 through 27, inclusive; in line 28, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”; and strike beginning with “It” in line 29 down through “effect.” in line 31.